

Suit No: 612734/16  
Kalu Ram vs Laxman & ors

26.09.2019

Present: Ms Renu Singh, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms Meena, who stated to be wife of defendant no. 1 in person.

It is pointed out by proxy counsel for plaintiff that no advance copy of the affidavit in evidence is supplied by defendant.

Pass-over sought on behalf of defendant stating that main counsel is coming.

At request, matter is passed over to 11:30 AM.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
26.09.2019

At 11:30 AM

Present: Ms Sangeeta, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. M.L Bajaj, counsel for Lrs of deceased defendant no.1.  
Ms Meena, LR of deceased defendant no.1 in person.  
None for remaining defendants.

Affidavit in evidence of DW-1 Ms Meena filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Kept on record. Copy supplied. Witness has not brought original documents.

As copy supplied today itself, matter is adjourned.

Be listed for DE on 12.12.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
26.09.2019