

Suit No: 612734/16

Kalu Ram vs Laxman & ors

12.12.2019

Present: Sh.Dharmender Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. M.L Bajaj, counsel for defendant no.1
None for remaining defendants.

Matter is listed for DE. However, counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment stating that DW is seriously ill.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is busy in another court.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Be listed for DE on 20.03.2020.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
12.12.2019