

CS No. 12734/16
Kalu Ram Vs. Laxman & Ors.

20.03.2020

File received on transfer vide order No. 10/G-I/Gaz.-I/DHC/2020, dated 13.03.2020 from the court of Sh. Anuj Aggarwal, ADJ-07 (W), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

No adverse order is to be passed against any of the party in view of the advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court vide order No. 79/RG/DHC/2020, dated 16.03.2020, due to outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **05.05.2020** for D.E.

Let, advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined be supplied to the opposite side at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
20.03.2020