

23.09.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Narender Kalra, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.L. Bajaj, counsel for LR of defendant no. 1.

None for defendant nos. 2 to 9.

The counsel for plaintiff submitted that he could not inspect the court file that is why he would comment about defendant nos. 2 to 9 on the next date of hearing.

As per order dated 01.04.2021, the defendant no. 4 Sharda has expired. The counsel for plaintiff submitted that he would move appropriate application for impleading her L.Rs.

Two applications i.e. one under order 22 rule 4 and second under section 5 of Limitation Act for impleading L.Rs of defendant no. 9 are still pending. Issue notice of those applications to the proposed L.Rs on filing PF within 15 days from today.

Put up on 30.11.2021 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
23.09.2021