

Civ. No. 612734/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000253-2009
Kalu Ram Vs. Laxman & Ors.

30.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Ms. Dibsha Nanda, proxy counsel for Sh. Narendra Kalra,
counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. M.L. Bajaj, counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1.

None for defendant nos. 2 to 9.

An application u/o 22 Rule 4 read with section 5 of Limitation Act for impleading LR's of defendant no. 9 is still on record.

An application u/o 22 Rule 4 read with section 151 CPC has been moved today on behalf of plaintiff for impleading LR's of defendant no. 4.

Counsel for plaintiff did not inspect the court file and hence, she did not comment about defendant nos. 2 to 4. She is directed to inspect the court file and to tell about the status of defendants on the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.12.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
30.11.2021