

Civ DJ No. 12734/16
Kalu Ram Vs. Laxman & Ors.

13.12.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Ld. P.O is on half day (Ist half) leave today.

Present: Ms. Dibsha Nanda, proxy counsel for Sh. Narender Kalra,
counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.L. Bajaj, counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1.

None for defendant nos. 2 to 9.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up for further proceedings on
08.03.2022.

(Ahlmad)
13.12.2021