

Civ. No. 12734/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000253-2009
Kalu Ram Vs Laxman & Ors.

07.04.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. M.L. Bajaj, counsel for LR of defendant no. 1.

None for defendant nos. 2 to 9 and they were proceeded
exparte vide order dated 03.04.2010.

The matter is fixed for DE and Smt. Meena has been
examined as DW1. No one is responding for plaintiff to cross examine
DW1 and hence, right of plaintiff to cross examine her is closed. The
witness is discharged.

Evidence on behalf of defendant no. 1 has been closed vide
separate statement given by counsel for defendant no. 1.

Put up for final arguments on **18.05.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
07.04.2022