

Civ. No. 612734/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000253-2009
Kalu Ram Vs. Laxman & Ors.

18.05.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff despite several calls.
Sh. M.L. Bajaj, ld. counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1.
Defendant nos. 2 to 9 already exparte vide order dated
03.04.2010.

Despite awaiting till 11.40 am and despite several calls since
morning, nobody has turned up on behalf of plaintiff.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for final arguments on
05.08.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.05.2022