

05.08.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff, despite second call.
Sh. M. L. Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1.
Defendant nos. 2 to 9 already ex parte vide order dated
03.04.2010.

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff even today
despite awaiting till 11.35 A.M. On the last date of hearing also, nobody
had turned up on behalf of the plaintiff, despite awaiting till 11.40 A.M.

In these circumstances, issue court notice to the plaintiff and
his counsel for the plaintiff for 23.09.2022. To come up for purpose fixed
on said date.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
05.08.2022