

22.02.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.L Bajaj, Ld. counsel for LR of defendant No.1.
Defendant No. 2 to 9 already ex-parte.

Plaintiff is stated to have died. However, today, an application under order 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of the plaintiff has been moved by Lrs of the defendant No. 1.

Let court notice be issued to the LRs of plaintiff as mentioned in the application to appear on NDOH.

Put up for report / further proceedings on 13.04.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
22.02.2023