

13.04.2023

Present: Ms Ritu Vats, ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Narender Kalra, ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Wife of defendant Ms Meena in person.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of L.Rs of the plaintiff.
There is no opposition to the application for bringing on record the L.Rs of the plaintiff. Consequently, the same is allowed. Amended memo be filed within two weeks.

Put up for final arguments on 05.06.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
13.04.2023